

**DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
COURT OF APPEALS**

Nos. 21-CV-84 and 21-CV-183

KALORAMA CITIZENS ASSOCIATION *et al.*,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

SUNTRUST BANK COMPANY *et al.*,

Defendants-Appellees.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

(HIRAM E. PUIG-LUGO, ASSOCIATE JUDGE)

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

Counsel for Plaintiffs:

/S/ PAUL ZUKERBERG

Paul H. Zukerberg, Esquire
DC Bar # 388152
Zukerberg & Halperin, PLLC
1790 Lanier Place N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20009-2118
(202) 232-6400

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
I. SUPERIOR COURT INCORRECTLY GRANTED SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF SUNTRUST	4
A. Core facts relating to the establishment of an easement by public dedication are in dispute or in favor of KCA and AMRD	5
1. Material Facts establishing Perpetual’s intention to dedicate the Plaza to public use are in dispute.....	6
2. Facts establishing the public’s acceptance of Perpetual’s offer to dedicate the Plaza to public use are in dispute or in plaintiffs’ favor.....	7
B. Facts relating to SunTrust’s claim that it is a <i>bona fide</i> purchaser for value without notice of the easement by public dedication are in dispute or in plaintiffs’ favor	11
II. SUNTRUST INCORRECTLY CHARACTERIZES DISTRICT LAW13	
A. District law does not require that only the District government may accept an easement by public dedication.....	13
B. A 1981 District law designating the Plaza as a public market does not diminish or affect the status of the pre-existing easement by public dedication for the Plaza	14
III. SUNTRUST’S OTHER ARGUMENTS ARE INAPPLICABLE	15
A. The statute of frauds is inapplicable	15
B. The <i>D’Oench-Duhme</i> doctrine is inapplicable.....	16
IV. KCA AND AMRD SATISFY APPLICABLE STANDING REQUIREMENTS	18
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>D’Oench, Duhme & Co. v FDIC</i> , 315 U.S. 447 (1942)	16
<i>District of Columbia v. Robinson</i> , 14 App. D.C. 512 (D.C. 1899).....	5
<i>E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. v. FDIC</i> , 32 F.3d 592 (D.C. Cir. 1994)	17
<i>Hawa Construction, LLC v. Pollock</i> , 674 F.Supp.2d 256 (D.D.C. 2009).....	16
<i>Heppes v. Chicago</i> , 260 Ill. 506	13
<i>Railan v. Katyal</i> , 766 A.2d 998 (D.C. 2001)	15
<i>Town of Newfane v. Walker</i> , 637 A.2d 1074.....	13

STATUTES

Council of the District of Columbia, Committee on the Judiciary, Committee Report on Bill No. 4-258, “Police Regulation Amendments of 1981 (Sept. 9, 1981).....	14
D.C. Code § 16-1331	13
Police Regulation Amendment Act of 1981.....	14

RULES

24 DCMR § 400.1	14
Rule 30(b)(6)	12
